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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1866

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH AUGUST, 2021


ATMANIRBHAR BHARAT ROJGAR YOJANA


1866. SHRI PRASHANTA NANDA:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the target of number of jobs to be created by the Atmanirbhar Bharat

Rojgar Yojana;

(b) the total number of jobs created by the scheme;

(c) whether any measures are being taken to meet target of number of jobs, if it is lower than target; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a): The Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY) is intended to benefit estimated 71.80 lakh beneficiaries.

(b): As on 26.07.2021, benefit of Rs. 1193.18 crore has been provided to 25.57

lakh employees through 91,129 establishments under the scheme.

(c) & (d): Mass awareness has been created through large-scale publicity through seminars and workshops with both the employers & employers’ associations and employees and union representatives. EPFO is also promoting the scheme through social media platforms. Further, to increase the coverage, the registration of beneficiaries which was initially only upto

30.06.2021 has been extended till 31.03.2022.

*****

